The unaudited pro forma combined financial statements have been prepared using actual redemptions of public shares of Industrea on

the date of redemption. 22,337,322 public shares were redeemed by public stockholders. The presentation of the unaudited pro forma
condensed combined financial statements herein reflects the aforementioned level of redemptions by public stockholders.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

As of October 31, 2018
(in thousands)

Industrea

Acquisition Corp.
Concrete Pumping

Holdings, Inc.   Pro Forma Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

ASSETS
Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 4  $ 8,621  $ 231,558   [3A]  $ 547
   357,000   [3B]
   25,000   [3C]
   71,900   [3D]
   (36,283)   [3E]
   (7,000)   [3B]
   (147,856)   [3F]
   (31,000)   [3F]
   (14,000)   [3F]
   (14,672)   [3G]
   (239,372)   [3B]
   (231,558)   [3N]
   25,000   [3O]
   (7,477)   [3Q]
   10,682   [3P]
Cash and marketable securities held in Trust Account   238,474   -   (238,474)   [3A]
Accounts receivable, net   -   40,118   -   40,118
Inventory   -   3,810   -   3,810
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   807   3,947   -   4,754

Total current assets   239,285   56,496   (246,552)   49,229
Property and equipment, net   -   201,915   18,885   [3H]   220,800
Other intangible assets, net   -   36,429   181,271   [3I]   217,700
Goodwill   -   74,656   147,259   [3J]   221,915
Other assets   -   648   (648)   [3B]   -

TOTAL ASSETS  $ 239,285  $ 370,144  $ 100,215   $ 709,644

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Current liabilities
Current portion of capital lease obligations  $ -  $ 85  $ -   $ 85
Revolving loans and current maturities of long term debt   -   62,987   17,850   [3B]   28,532
   (62,987)   [3B]
   10,682   [3P]
Accounts payable & other current liabilities   10,829   31,879   -   44,203
Total current liabilities   10,829   94,951   (34,455)   72,820
Long-term liabilities   -
Deferred underwriters’ commission   8,050   -   (8,050)   [3E]   -
Capital lease obligations, less current portion   -   568   -   568
Long-term debt, net of debt issuance costs   -   173,470   (176,385)   [3B]   321,650
   2,915   [3B]
   339,150   [3B]
   (17,500)
Deferred income taxes   -   39,005   33,916   [3K]   72,921
Other liabilities   -   1,458   -   1,458

Total liabilities   18,879   309,452   139,591   467,922

Redeemable Preferred Stock   -   14,672   (14,672)   [3G]   25,000
   25,000   [3C]
Common stock subject to possible redemption   215,406   -   (215,406)   [3L]   -

Stockholders’ Equity

Common Stock - Total   1   8   (8)   [3M]  1
Additional paid-in-capital   12,433   18,724   (18,724)   [3M]  253,138
   -
   (227,839)   [3N]
   25,000   [3P]
   -
   215,406   [3L]
   71,900   [3D]
   156,238   [3F]
Retained earnings (accumulated deficit)   (7,434)   26,704   (26,704)   [3M]  (36,417)
   (28,983)   [3E]
Accumulated other comprehensive income   -   584   (584)   [3M]  -
Total stockholders’ equity   5,000   46,020   165,702   216,722
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY  $ 239,285  $ 370,144  $ 100,215   $ 709,644

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Twelve Months Ended October 31, 2018
(in thousands, except per share information)

Industrea

Acquisition Corp.
Concrete Pumping

Holdings, Inc.
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Net sales  $ -  $ 243,223  $ -   $ 243,223
Cost of operations   -   136,877   3,631  [4A]  140,508

Gross profit   -   106,346   (3,631)   102,715
Operating expenses
Selling, general and administrative expenses   10,305   58,789   6,610  [4B]   75,850
   146  [4A]
Transaction Costs   -   7,590   (6,450)  [4J]   1,140
Operating (loss) profit   (10,305)   39,967   (3,937)   25,725
Interest expense   -   (21,425)   (7,755)  [4E]   (30,441)
   1,690  [4D]
   (2,951)  [4C]
Other income (expense), net   3,989   55   (3,989)  [4F]   55
Income (loss) before income taxes   (6,316)   18,597   (16,942)   (4,661)
Income tax (expense) benefit   (801)   9,784   5,774  [4G]  14,757

Net income (loss)  $ (7,117)  $ 28,381  $ (11,168)   $ 10,096
Dividends on cumulative redeemable
convertible preferred stock   -   (1,428)   (452)  [4H]  (1,880)
Undistributed earnings allocated to preferred
shares   -   (6,365)   6,335  [4K]  -

Net income (loss) available to common
shareholders  $ (7,117)  $ 20,588  $ (5,255)   $ 8,216

Weighted average shares outstanding
Basic   6,956   [4I]   31,228
Diluted   6,956   [4I]   31,228

Earnings per share available to common
stockholders
Basic  $ (1.02)   $ 0.26
Diluted  $ (1.02)   $ 0.26

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Note 1 — Description of the Transaction

For a description of the terms of the Business Combination and related documents, see the section entitled “The Business Combination